06128104

	4434777						
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	07-09-2004	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
Attorney Docket #: H00068393020		EXPRESS LABEL NO. EV38100 5573US					
		2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3					
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ↓	102787200	→ → <u>↑ □ ♡ </u>					
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name ar	nd address of receiving party(ies)					
	Name: <u>I</u>	nd address of receiving party(ies) HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL, INC. &					
Dinkar Mylaraswamy Onder Uluyol	Internal	Address: Law Dept. AB2					
Charles M. Ball		2,					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No						
Nature of conveyance:							
X Assignment Merg		11,, 20, 21, 20,7					
Security Agreement Chai	l l	Address: P.O. Box 2245					
Security Agreement Char	nge of Name						
Other							
Execution Date: 06/24/04		prristown State: NJ Zip: 07962-9806 me(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a	a new application, the execution date	e of the application is: 06/24/04					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pater						
1000000	B. Tatol	it 110.(3)					
1 10/88007	·						
	Additional numbers attached? 📖 `	Yes X No					
5. Name and address of party to whom co							
concerning document should be mailed		mber of applications and patents 1					
Name: Robert Desmond, Esq.	involved:						
	7 Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00					
Honeywell International, Inc.							
Internal Address: <u>Law Dept. AB2</u>	X En	closed					
	LJ Au	thorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: P.O. Box 2245	O. Dansett						
<u> </u>	8. Deposit	account number:					
City: Morristown State: NJ Z	ip: <u>07962-9806</u>						
	(Attach duplic	cate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
Statement and signature.	DO NOT DOE TIMO OF AC	-					
<u>-</u>	of the foregoing information is tr	and correct and any attached conv					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy Is a true copy of the original document.							
S. Jared Pitts							
Name of Person Signing Signature Date							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3							
Mail documents to be recorded with required eaver sheet information to							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to

I//02/2004 MARITT | 00000903 19880059 I//02/2021 | 40.00 B Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

United States Patent Application Attorney Docket No.: H0006839--3020 First Named Inventor: Dinkar Mylaraswamy

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (bereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR") have invented:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TURBINE ENGINE ANOMALY DETECTION

IOL WE	ncu abbi	Toshou lor Teme	as Patent of t	he United States;			
[X]	has be	en executed on	even date her	ewith;			
[]	execut	ted on					
[]	was fil	ed on	and a	ssigned U.S. Appli	cation S	erial No	;
	AND	WHEREAS,	Honeyvell	International Inc.	2 [X]	corporation;	[] partnership;
individ	tual (] b	aving a place of	business at _	Monistown, N	<u>j.</u>	(hereinafter	"ASSIGNEE"),
and su	ccessors	, assigns, and le	gal represent	atives, is desirous o	facquiri	ng an interest t	erein;
	AND '	WHEREAS, &	"formal app	lication," as referre	d to her	ziu, shall mear	any provisional,
DOLIDIO	visional,	, continuation, c	ontinuation in	part, continued pro	secution	n, substitute, re	newal, extension,
division	nal, reiss	iue, reexaminati	on, foreign, P	atent Cooperation	reaty (F	CT) or other p	patent application,
invento	n's certi	ficate, or like do	comment;	*	- •	_	
	NOW,	THEREFOR	E, for good	and valuable consi	deration	the receipt a	nd sufficiency of
عائدة عاديد			A COTCA	IOB dans by also as	.11		A COTCO TEST

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the aforesaid application, to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to any formal application which may be filed based in whole or in part on the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under any international agreements to which the United States currently adheres and adheres to in the future, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES to transfer, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements and formal applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and, without further remuneration, to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve and/or acquire ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and any improvements therein,

ASSIGNOR AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of formal applications based on the invention or improvements therein, and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

PATENT REEL: 015536 FRAME: 0532

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

Dinker frank	Date;	6 24 104
Dinkar Mylaraswamy	-	
Q llenge	Date;	6/24/04
Onder Uluyol	-	
Charles Mr. Ball	Date:	6/24/04
Charles M. Ball		

RECORDED: 06/28/2004

PATENT REEL: 015536 FRAME: 0533